

Proposal to Amend Bylaws

Proposal #	Title	Article	Section	Proposed by
FY19-04	Committee Duties	V	4, 6	MiALA IG Coordination Task Force

<u>Current Language:</u>	<u>Proposed Changes:</u>	<u>If Adopted:</u>
<p>ARTICLE V – COMMITTEES</p> <p>Section 4: Nominations/Elections Committee. The Nomination Committee will recruit nominees for Association officers, board seats, section officers, and at-large members. The Nominations/Elections Committee shall be chaired by the Past President and will have at least five other members so that there are two representatives from each of the three types of academic libraries.</p> <p>Section 6: Communications Committee. The Communication Committee will oversee member communications, including updating the web site. Members are responsible for using the member listservs for appropriate purposes such as communication of MI-ALA programs, sharing committee, section, and Interest Group information, discussions, or questions. Committee is responsible for staying abreast of new communication methods and assessing whether the new technologies would benefit the organization.</p>	<p>ARTICLE V – COMMITTEES</p> <p>Section 4: Nominations/Elections Committee. The Nomination Committee will recruit nominees for Association officers, board seats, section officers, and at-large members and Interest Group Coordination Council members-at-large. The Nominations/Elections Committee shall be chaired by the Past President and will have at least five other members so that there are two representatives from each of the three types of academic libraries.</p> <p>Section 6: Communications Committee. The Communication Committee will oversee member communications, including updating the web site. Members are responsible for using the member listservs for appropriate purposes such as communication of MI-ALA programs, sharing committee, section, and Interest Group information, discussions, or questions. Committee is responsible for staying abreast of new communication methods and assessing whether the new technologies would benefit the organization.</p>	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. <i>Unchanged</i> 2. <i>Unchanged</i> 3. <i>Unchanged</i> 4. Replaces section officers and members-at-large with Interest Group Coordinating Council. 5. <i>Unchanged</i> 6. Removes reference to sections. 7. <i>Unchanged</i>

<p>Comments and Recommendations: This amendment to the bylaws would change wording to reflect the transition from Sections to the Interest Group Coordinating Council within MiALA.</p> <p><u>Discussion Pro:</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • This language must be changed in order to ensure consistency across bylaws. <p><u>Discussion Con:</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • None.
--

Proposal to Amend Bylaws

Other areas of impact in MiALA if known: {budget, sections, HQ, procedures, etc.}	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Changes to website and procedure manual• Changes to nominations/election procedure•
Board of Directors Recommendation:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• The Board of Directors recommends an approval of this bylaw amendment.